07-29-2005



103051529

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.: 28596-023

	Please record the attached orig	inal docum	ents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Nashua Corporation	Name:	Fusion Optix Inc.	
		Interna	al Address:	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	•		
3.]	Nature of conveyance:	Street	Address: 179 Sidney Street Cambridge, MA 02139	
	 ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Patent and Patent Application Assignment 		Ü,	
	Execution Date: January 19, 2005	Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Yes No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d	ate of the app	lication is	OPR/FINANC
	A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Patent	No(s):	2 P
	09/612,719 (Filed July 10, 2000)	6,369,	944 (Issued April 9, 2002)	- 6
	Additional numbers atta	ched? 🔲 Y	′es ⊠ No	tu
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total :	number of applications and patents	involved: [54]
	Name: Nicholas P. Triano, III, Esq.	7. Total i	fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40	0.00
	Address: MINTZ, LEVIN, COHN, FERRIS GLOVSKY and POPEO, P.C.		Enclosed	
	One Financial Center Boston, MA 02111		The Commissioner is authorized to cr any deficiency to Deposit Account No	
	Customer No. 30623		28596-023.	
	DO NOT USI	THIS SPAC	E	
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inteffnation is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of the	original document.
	icholas P. Triano III, Reg. No. 36,397	and	J10	uly 26, 2005
_Nie	Name of Person Signing Signatu			

Mail decuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Bo 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

00000009 096 2719

40.00 OP

TRA 2056847v1

07/28/2005 DBYRNE

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Patent and Patent Application Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective upon January 19, 2005 (the "Effective Date") and is by and between Nashua Corporation, an American corporation incorporated in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts (the "Assignor") and Fusion Optix Inc., an American corporation incorporated in the State of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions, discoveries, know how, techniques, methodologies, and data ("Technology") set forth in certain United States, foreign, and international patents more particularly identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("Issued Patents"), and the Technology set forth in certain foreign and international patent applications also more particularly identified on Schedule A attached hereto ("Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, it is the intention of the parties that Assignor assign to Assignee the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Issued Patents and the Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee intend to be legally bound as follows.

1. Issued Patents

Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and deliver to Assignee, as of the Effective Date and free and clear of all liens, and Assignee hereby receives and accepts from Assignor, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and throughout the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries and any political subdivision of a foreign country, in and to the Issued Patents and the Technology set forth and claimed therein and all reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, and extensions thereof, all such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Issued Patents have been or will be granted, renewed, substituted, reexamined, extended, or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, and Assignor hereby assigns the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present, or future claims and causes of action for infringement of such Issued Patent(s) or Technology, including all rights to injunctive relief in respect to such infringement.

2. Patent Applications

Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and deliver to Assignee, as of the Effective Date and free and clear of all liens, and Assignee hereby receives and accepts from Assignor, the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor in and throughout the United States of America, its territories, and all foreign countries and any political subdivision of a foreign country, in and to the Technology as set forth and claimed in the Patent Applications, and any and all other applications which may claim priority under United States law or international convention, including, but not limited to, non-provisionals, continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries and any political

subdivision of a foreign country which may be issued for said Technology. Assignor hereby assigns the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued, arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present, or future claims and causes of action for infringement of such Technology or Patent Applications, including all rights to injunctive relief in respect to such infringement. Assignor further authorizes Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said Technology in the Assignor's name or in the name of the Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the international convention or otherwise.

3. Registration and Issuance of Patents

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments and foreign countries and any political subdivision of a foreign country to record Assignee as the owner of the Issued Patents and the Patent Applications and to issue to Assignee, in lieu of Assignor, in accordance with this instrument, all future letters patent, notices, and any other communications and documents bearing on the Issued Patents, Patent Applications, or on patents based on the Patent Applications.

4. Further Assurances

From time to time after the Effective Date of this Assignment, upon reasonable request of Assignee and at Assignee's expense, Assignor shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver such further conveyance instruments and take such other actions as may be reasonably necessary to evidence or effect the transfer of ownership of the Technology, Issued Patents, and Patent Applications from Assignor to Assignee. Assignee shall reimburse Assignor for any and all costs reasonably incurred by Assignor in its performance under this paragraph.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignce have caused their respective duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment as of the 19th day of January, 2005.

NA	SHU	TA.	CO	12	PΛ	T A	TT	O	N
INH	юпı	J (1)	vv	и.	ΓV		111	v.	17

	By Arla L Ptal	and same u v · z sorr
	Print Name John L. Patenaude	
	Title Vice President-Finance an	d ÇFO
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE)) SS. COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH)		
On this 19th day of January, 2005, before me (satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose Patent and Patent Application Assignment, and	name is subscribed to and who execut	ed the attached
Notary Public My Commissi		SBAL
SUZANNE L. ANSARA Notary Public - New Hampshiro My Commission Expires December 3, 2008	FUSION OPTIX INC.	
	Ву	
	Print Name Terence E. Yeo Title President and CEO	
COMMONWEALTI) OF MASSACHUSETT	rs)) ss. _)	
On this day of January, 2005, before n (satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose Patent and Patent Application Assignment, an	name is subscribed to and who execut	ted the attached
Notary Public My Commiss	- Constitution of the second o	_ SEAL
	ANNIS R. GILL-I NOTARY PUB Commonwealth of Mest	BLIC sachusetts
	My Commission Expires 0	oct.11, 2407

PATENT REEL: 016808 FRAME: 0084

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Patent <u>No.</u>	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>	Country
6,123,877	9/26/2000	Asymmetric Light Diffusing Material	United States
69516723.5 (0 800 658)	5/3/2000	Asymmetric Light Diffusing Material	Germany
0 800 658	5/3/2000	Asymmetric Light Diffusing Material	Prance
0 800 658	5/3/2000	Asymmetric Light Diffusing Material	Great Britain
0 800 658	5/3/2000	Asymmetric Light Diffusing Material	Netherlands
104,698	12/2/1999	Asymmetric Light Diffusing Material	Taiwan
5,837,346	11/17/1998	Projection Screens Having Light Collimating and Light Diffusing Properties	United States
5,932,342	8/3/1999	Optical Diffusers Obtained by Fluid Phase Mixing of Incompatible Materials	United States
0 843 203	5/26/2004	Optical Diffusers Obtained by Melt Mixing of Incompatible Materials	Europe
6,346,311	2/12/2002	Projection Screen Material and Methods of Manufacture	United States
6,369,944	4/9/2002	Diffuser-Coated Projection Screen Element and Method of Manufacture	United States
		PENDING PATENT APPLICATIONS	
A			

Application Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	Country
08-520313	12/28/1995	Asymmetric Light Diffusing Material	Japan

4

... _PATENT ___ _ REEL: 016808 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 07/26/2005